CY25403/CY25423/CY25483
Three PLL Programmable Clock Generator
with Spread Spectrum
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 001-12564 Rev. *H  Revised December 3, 2014
Features
■ Three fully integrated phase-locked loops (PLLs)
■ Input frequency range

CY25403/CY25423/CY25483
Document Number: 001-12564 Rev. *H Page 9 of 13
Ordering Information
Some product offerings are factory programmed customer specific devices with customized part numbers. The Possible
Configurations table shows the available device types, but not complete part numbers. Contact your local Cypress FAE of Sales
Representative for more information
Possible Configurations
Part Number Type Package Supply Voltage Production Flow
Pb-free
CY25403SXC Field Programmable 8-pin SOIC 2.5 V, 3.0 V, or 3.3 V Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
CY25403SXCT Field Programmable 8-pin SOIC -Tape and Reel 2.5 V, 3.0 V, or 3.3 V Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
CY25423SXC Field Programmable 8-pin SOIC 1.8 V Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
CY25423SXCT Field Programmable 8-pin SOIC -Tape and Reel 1.8 V Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
CY25483SXC Field Programmable 8-pin SOIC 2.5 V, 3.0 V, or 3.3 V Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
CY25483SXCT Field Programmable 8-pin SOIC -Tape and Reel 2.5 V, 3.0 V, or 3.3 V Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
CY25403SXI Field Programmable 8-pin SOIC 2.5 V, 3.0 V, or 3.3 V Industrial, –40 °C to +85 °C
CY25403SXIT Field Programmable 8-pin SOIC -Tape and Reel 2.5 V, 3.0 V, or 3.3 V Industrial, –40 °C to +85 °C
CY25423SXI Field Programmable 8-pin SOIC 1.8 V Industrial, –40 °C to +85 °C
CY25423SXIT Field Programmable 8-pin SOIC -Tape and Reel 1.8 V Industrial, –40 °C to +85 °C
CY25483SXI Field Programmable 8-pin SOIC 2.5 V, 3.0 V, or 3.3 V Industrial, –40 °C to +85 °C
CY25483SXIT Field Programmable 8-pin SOIC -Tape and Reel 2.5 V, 3.0 V, or 3.3 V Industrial, –40 °C to +85 °C
Programmer
CY3675-CLKMAKER1 Programming Kit
CY3675-SOIC8A Socket Adapter Board, for programming CY25402, CY25403, CY25422,
CY25423, CY25482, and CY25483
Part Number[5] Type VDD(V) Production Flow
Pb-free
CY25403/CY25423/CY254
83SXC-xxx
8-pin SOIC Supply Voltage: 2.5 V, 3.0 V, or 3.3 V Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
CY25403/CY25423/CY254
83SXC-xxxT
8-pin SOIC -Tape and Reel Supply Voltage: 2.5 V, 3.0 V, or 3.3 V Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
CY25403/CY25423/CY254
83SXI-xxx
8-pin SOIC Supply Voltage: 2.5 V, 3.0 V, or 3.3 V Industrial, –40 °C to +85 °C
CY25403/CY25423/CY254
83SXI-xxxT
8-pin SOIC -Tape and Reel Supply Voltage: 2.5 V, 3.0 V, or 3.3 V Industrial, –40 °C to +85 °C
Notes
5. xxx indicates factory programmed parts based on customer specific configuration. For more details, contact your local Cypress FAE or Sales Representative.
CY25403/CY25423/CY25483
Document Number: 001-12564 Rev. *H Page 10 of 13
Ordering Code Definitions
Package Drawing and Dimensions
Figure 5.  8-Pin SOIC (150 Mils) S0815/SZ815/SW815 Package Outline, 51-85066
Package Type: (T = Tape and Reel)
Customer specific identification code
Temperature code (C = Commercial or I = Industrial)
8-Pin SOIC package
Marketing Code: CY25403/23/83 = Device Number
SX C/I - xxx TCY254x3
51-85066 *F
CY25403/CY25423/CY25483
Document Number: 001-12564 Rev. *H Page 11 of 13
Acronyms Document Conventions
Units of MeasureAcronym Description
DL drive level
DNU do not use
DUT device under test
EIA Electronic Industries Alliance
EMI electromagnetic interference
ESD electrostatic discharge
FAE field application engineer
FS frequency select
JEDEC joint electron devices engineering council
LVCMOS low voltage complementary metal oxide semicon-
ductor
OE output enable
OSC oscillator
PD power-down
PLL phase-locked loop
PPM parts per million
SS spread spectrum
SSC spread spectrum clock
SSON spread spectrum on
Symbol Unit of Measure
°C degree Celsius
mA milliamperes
MHz megahertz
ms milliseconds
ns nanoseconds
pF picofarad
ps picoseconds
V volts
µA microamperes
CY25403/CY25423/CY25483
Document Number: 001-12564 Rev. *H Page 12 of 13
Document History Page
Document Title: CY25403/CY25423/CY25483, Three PLL Programmable Clock Generator with Spread Spectrum
Document Number: 001-12564
Rev. ECN No. Issue Date Orig. of
Change Description of Change
** 690296 See ECN RGL New data sheet
*A 815788 See ECN  RGL Minor Change: To post on web
*B 1428744 See ECN RGL /
AESA
Changed data sheet format to match generic part, CY2544/46
Added new device and specification for high ref. input voltage part, CY25423
Removed Preliminary from Title page
Replaced CLK2 with REFOUT
*C 2748211 08/10/09 TSAI Posting to external web.
*D 2899300 03/25/10 CXQ Updated Ordering Information. Added note regarding Possible Configurations